## UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME





Web site- www.nssmu.in Vidyapeeth Vidyarthi Bhavan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 'B' Road, Churchgate, Mumbai – 400 020. No. NSS/ECD/2024-2025/681 Date: 02.08.2024 शुक्रवार ११ श्रावण १९४६

To,

The Principal of Colleges affiliated to University of Mumbai having NSS Unit/s.

<u>Sub: - Participation of NSS Volunteers in National Students Paryavaran Competition (NSPC)</u> from 1<sup>st</sup> July to 21<sup>st</sup> August 2024 reg ..

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that, Paryavaran Sanrakshan Gativdi is organising the National Students Paryavaran Competition (NSPC) from 1<sup>st</sup> July to 21<sup>st</sup> August 2024.

The objective of this programme is to create awareness amongst students to comprehend in depth the complexity of the looming dangers of uncontrolled climate devastation. The students acquired practical knowledge, on the job skills, competency, and a positive attitude to confront environmental challenges and their mitigation with proactive and enthusiastic participation to create a "Green and safe Planet".

To achieve the above objective, Ministry of Education has organised a **National Students Paryavaran Competition** online for all students. **The participation is free of cost.** 

Attached herewith the guidelines, registration link, schedule and other details of competition. You are requested to pass suitable instructions to students for participation ONLINE in National Students Paryavaran Competition (NSPC) from 1<sup>st</sup> July to 21<sup>st</sup> August 2024. Link for registration of <u>https://ecomitram.app/nspc24</u> link will be active from 1<sup>st</sup> July 2024 to 21<sup>st</sup> August 2024.

Looking forward for your co-operation.

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

Mr. Sushil Shinde OSD, NSS

Encl- NSPC guidelines

Copy for information to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, University of Mumbai